To Alter the Memorandum of Association of the Company to increase in Authorised Share Capital up to Rs. 
2,200,000,000 from Rs. 2,000,000,000. In this respect the main clause V of Memorandum of Association be and hereby 
amended as follow:

V. The authorized capital of the company is Rupees 2,200,000,000 (Rupees Two Billion Two Hundred Million Only) 
divided in to 220,000,000 shares of Rupees 10 each comprising ordinary shares and preference shares with the 
rights, privileges and conditions attaching thereto as are provided by the regulations of the company for the time 
being, with power to increase and reduce the capital of the company and to divide the shares in the capital for the

[...]

The following resolution is proposed to be passed as Special Resolution:

Draft Resolution:

Resolved that the existing clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is hereby 
replaced to read as follow:
The authorized capital of the company is Rupees 2,200,000,000 (Rupees Two Billion Two Hundred Million Only) 
divided in to 220,000,000 shares of Rupees 10 each comprising ordinary shares and preference shares with the rights, 
privileges and conditions attaching thereto as are provided by the regulations of the company for the time being, with 
power to increase and reduce the capital of the company and to divide the shares in the capital for the time being into